

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 01/31/08
CONTRACT NUMBER 11-284504
LOCATION 11-IMP-86-15.1/15.5

IN IMPERIAL COUNTY NEAR IMPERIAL
FROM 0.2 MILE SOUTH TO 0.2 MILE
NORTH OF KEYSTONE ROAD

PAGE 1
02/05/08
CONTRACT CODE 'E '
36 CONTRACT ITEMS

INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 14 FUND TOTAL HB1 933,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 65

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 750,177.00 AMOUNT UNDER 217,856.50 PERCENT UNDER EST 29.04
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	532,320.50	5	HAZARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P O BOX 229000 SAN DIEGO CA 92192-9000 858 587-3600 SB PUF CLAIMED 00750542 FAX 858 453-6034
2	605,276.35	3	ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING INC P O BOX 883 COLTON CA 92324 909 386-1200 SB PUF CLAIMED 00814766 FAX 909 386-1288
3	618,225.00	6	DALEY CORPORATION 5370 EASTGATE MALL SAN DIEGO CA 92121 858 642-7500 CC PUF CLAIMED 00749995 FAX 858 642-9269
4	621,013.00	1	DBX INC 42066 AVENIDA ALVARADO SUITE C TEMECULA CA 92590 951 296-9909 CC PUF CLAIMED 00240547 FAX 951 296-9978
5	639,869.00	7	L B CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED 10650 TREENA ST SUITE 212 SAN DIEGO CA 92131 858 578-5222 SB PUF CLAIMED 00888696 FAX 858 578-5226

11-284504
11-IMP-86-1
01/31/08

BID245
PAGE 2
02/05/08

6	658,178.45	2	H M S CONSTRUCTION INC 1047 LA MIRADA COURT VISTA CA 92081	760 727-9808 00765590 FAX 760 727-9806	CC PREF CLAIMED
7	772,205.00	4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P O BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE CA 95077	831 724-1011 00000089 FAX 831 768-4021	CC PREF CLAIMED

11-284504
11-IMP-86-1
01/31/08

BID245
PAGE 3
02/05/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CALIFORNIA TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE INC BURBANK CA	STRIPING AND MARKERS
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC RIVERSIDE CA	COLD PLANE (PARTIAL)
	ROBERT PENNY ENTERPRISES SACRAMENTO CA	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
	ROY ALLAN SLURRY SEAL INC SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	SLURRY SEAL
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS POWAY CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND ROADSIDE SIGNS
	SUTHERLIN CONTRACTING INC EL CAJON CA	ELECTRICAL

11-284504
11-IMP-86-1
01/31/08

BID245
PAGE 4
02/05/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	ITEMS 6 AND 28
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEM 8 (PARTIAL)
	PERRY ELECTRIC SANTEE CA	ITEM 35
	PRECISION COLD PLANING INC YUCAIPA CA	ITEM 14
	ROBERT PENNY ENTERPRISES SACRAMENTO CA	ITEMS 1 (PARTIAL) AND 2
	SAMS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FRESNO CA	ITEMS 3 AND 16 (PARTIAL)
	STATEWIDE STRIPES INC SAN DIEGO CA	ITEMS 10 THRU 13, 22 THRU 27, 29 AND 30
	TITAN DVBE COTTONWOOD CA	ITEM 9
	VALLEY SLURRY SEAL COMPANY WEST SACRAMENTO CA	ITEM 19

11-284504
11-IMP-86-1
01/31/08

BID245
PAGE 5
02/05/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	ARROW SIGNS TEMECULA CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS PHELAN CA	STRIPING AND MARKING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC RIVERSIDE CA	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE
	PENN WOODS CORPORATION RIALTO CA	SLURRY SEAL
	ROBERT PENNY ENTERPRISES SACRAMENTO CA	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS POWAY CA	SIGNAGE
	SUTHERLIN CONTRACTING INC EL CAJON CA	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING
	THOMAS AND PRATT HIGHWAY SPECIALTY SERVICES INC EL SOBRANTE CA	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH INC FONTANA CA	ITEM 19
	GILBERT AYALA AND SONS INC SAN BERNARDINO CA	ITEMS 18, 20 AND 21

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-284504
11-IMP-86-1
01/31/08

BID245
PAGE 6
02/05/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC RIVERSIDE CA	ITEM 14
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS POWAY CA	ITEMS 6, 7 (PARTIAL), 8, 12, 13 AND 22 THRU 27
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL RIALTO CA	ITEMS 9 THRU 11 AND 29 THRU 33
	SWPPP SOLUTIONS TEMECULA CA	ITEM 2
07	ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING INC P O BOX 883 COLTON CA 92324	PAVING
	PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS 3104 SACRAMENTO RD PHELAN CA 92371	STRIPING
	PRECISION COLD PLANING INC 13552 CALIMESA BLVD YUCAIPA CA 92399	MILLING
	SELECT ELECTRIC INC P O BOX 1457 SPRING VALLEY CA 91977	SIGNAL AND ELECTRICAL
	VALLEY SLURRY SEAL COMPANY P O BOX 1620 WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95691	SLURRY SEAL

11-284504
11-IMP-86-1
01/31/08

BID245
PAGE 7
02/05/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH INC 14436 SANTA ANA AVENUE FONTANA CA 92337	ITEM 19
	KOCH ARMSTRONG GENERAL ENGINEERING INC P O BOX 1190 LAKESIDE CA 92040-0906	ITEMS 14, 17, 18, 20 AND 21
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS 13755 BLAISDELL PLACE POWAY CA 92064	ITEMS 6 THRU 8, 12, 13 AND 22 THRU 27
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL 1450 N FITZGERALD AVENUE RIALTO CA 92376	ITEMS 9 THRU 11, 29 THRU 33 AND 36 (PARTIAL)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	PENN WOODS CORPORATION RIALTO CA 92376	SLURRY SEAL
	SELECT ELECTRIC INC SPRING VALLEY CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND LIGHTING
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS POWAY CA 92064	SIGNS AND CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL RIALTO CA 92376	STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKING

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
2 (S)	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	750.00	750.00
3	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	5,800.00	11,600.00
4	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
6 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	7,000.00
7 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
8 (S)	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	1,700.00	6,800.00
9 (S)	013237	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (STRIPE REMOVAL)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
10 (S)	150701	REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,500	4.50	6,750.00
11 (S)	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,330	2.20	5,126.00
12	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	60.00	240.00
13	152320	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	220.00	880.00
14 (S)	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	3,620	4.70	17,014.00
15	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	25	120.00	3,000.00
16 (S)	203021	FIBER ROLLS	LF	1,830	2.50	4,575.00
17	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	45	90.00	4,050.00
18	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	0.4	600.00	240.00
19	377501	SLURRY SEAL	TON	60	520.00	31,200.00
20	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	550	120.00	66,000.00
21	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PAINT BINDER)	TON	1	600.00	600.00
22	560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	65	13.00	845.00
23	560251	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	36	15.00	540.00
24	560252	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	23	17.00	391.00
25	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	320.00	1,280.00
26	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	2	550.00	1,100.00
27	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	8	200.00	1,600.00
28	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	0.3	6,000.00	1,800.00
29 (S)	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,300	2.20	2,860.00
30 (S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,320	3.30	4,356.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
31	(S) 840656	PAIN T TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	7,830	.45	3,523.50
32	(S) 850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	130	8.00	1,040.00
33	(S) 850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	120	8.00	960.00
34	(S) 860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
35	(S) 860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	241,000.00	241,000.00
36	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	53,000.00	53,000.00
					TOTAL	532,320.50

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	7,121.57	7121.57	5,000.00	5000.00	3,500.00	3500.00	3,100.00	3100.00
2	773.91	773.91	850.00	850.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,300.00	1300.00
3	1,819.31	3638.62	6,500.00	13000.00	4,000.00	8000.00	10,500.00	21000.00
4	5,723.63	5723.63	4,400.00	4400.00	8,000.00	8000.00	6,500.00	6500.00
5	1,343.52	1343.52	775.00	775.00	800.00	800.00	2,500.00	2500.00
6	5,960.75	5960.75	8,000.00	8000.00	9,000.00	9000.00	9,000.00	9000.00
7	89,378.21	89378.21	24,000.00	24000.00	45,000.00	45000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
8	1,554.00	6216.00	6,400.00	25600.00	6,000.00	24000.00	7,000.00	28000.00
9	2,463.12	2463.12	3,000.00	3000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
10	4.76	7140.00	2.50	3750.00	1.00	1500.00	2.90	4350.00
11	3.08	7176.40	1.60	3728.00	2.00	4660.00	1.80	4194.00
12	223.92	895.68	58.00	232.00	50.00	200.00	380.00	1520.00
13	307.89	1231.56	230.00	920.00	200.00	800.00	880.00	3520.00
14	4.97	17991.40	5.50	19910.00	4.00	14480.00	4.50	16290.00
15	397.62	9940.50	180.00	7500.00	300.00	7500.00	180.00	4500.00
16	2.20	4026.00	4.50	8235.00	2.00	3660.00	3.50	6405.00
17	208.58	9386.10	158.00	7110.00	180.00	8100.00	140.00	6300.00
18	6,574.74	2629.90	3,850.00	1540.00	5,200.00	2080.00	8,600.00	3440.00
19	753.49	45209.40	1,425.00	85500.00	1,100.00	66000.00	880.00	52800.00
20	144.53	79491.50	155.00	85250.00	130.00	71500.00	180.00	99000.00
21	5,381.58	5381.58	675.00	675.00	3,900.00	3900.00	3,800.00	3800.00
22	27.99	1819.35	14.00	910.00	12.00	780.00	20.00	1300.00
23	31.35	1128.60	15.00	540.00	13.00	468.00	25.00	900.00
24	39.19	901.37	18.00	414.00	15.00	345.00	30.00	690.00
25	419.85	1679.40	340.00	1360.00	295.00	1180.00	270.00	1080.00
26	699.75	1399.50	570.00	1140.00	495.00	990.00	520.00	1040.00
27	83.97	671.76	200.00	1600.00	175.00	1400.00	680.00	5440.00
28	1,343.52	403.06	1,750.00	525.00	3,300.00	990.00	4,000.00	1200.00
29	2.35	3055.00	1.65	2145.00	1.00	1300.00	1.90	2470.00
30	6.27	8276.40	4.25	5610.00	3.00	3960.00	5.00	6600.00
31	1.06	8299.80	.60	4698.00	.20	1566.00	.60	4698.00
32	2.80	364.00	2.80	364.00	1.00	130.00	3.20	416.00
33	7.84	940.80	3.70	444.00	4.00	480.00	4.30	516.00
34	2,799.00	2799.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
35	257,060.16	257060.16	238,000.00	238000.00	260,789.00	260789.00	280,000.00	280000.00
36	3,358.80	3358.80	52,000.00	52000.00	56,455.00	56455.00	25,000.00	25000.00
TOT		605,276.35		618,225.00		621,013.00		639,869.00

11-284504
11-IMP-86-1
01/31/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 11
02/05/08

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	3,400.00	3400.00	5,000.00	5000.00
2	8,000.00	8000.00	500.00	500.00
3	1,650.00	3300.00	15,000.00	30000.00
4	17,000.00	17000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
5	2,500.00	2500.00	500.00	500.00
6	9,800.00	9800.00	7,000.00	7000.00
7	110,262.00	110262.00	40,000.00	40000.00
8	1,562.50	6250.00	2,000.00	8000.00
9	4,700.00	4700.00	4,000.00	4000.00
10	1.53	2295.00	1.00	1500.00
11	2.60	6058.00	2.00	4660.00
12	64.00	256.00	200.00	800.00
13	356.00	1424.00	300.00	1200.00
14	6.00	21720.00	10.00	36200.00
15	125.00	3125.00	150.00	3750.00
16	7.00	12810.00	5.00	9150.00
17	218.50	9832.50	200.00	9000.00
18	5,093.00	2037.20	14,000.00	5600.00
19	815.00	48900.00	1,250.00	75000.00
20	150.00	82500.00	250.00	137500.00
21	4,589.00	4589.00	5,000.00	5000.00
22	15.00	975.00	20.00	1300.00
23	16.25	585.00	20.00	720.00
24	18.75	431.25	30.00	690.00
25	369.00	1476.00	500.00	2000.00
26	620.00	1240.00	750.00	1500.00
27	219.00	1752.00	300.00	2400.00
28	2,300.00	690.00	20,000.00	6000.00
29	1.62	2106.00	2.50	3250.00
30	4.15	5478.00	3.00	3960.00
31	.40	3132.00	.50	3915.00
32	4.65	604.50	1.00	130.00
33	8.75	1050.00	4.00	480.00
34	7,900.00	7900.00	2,500.00	2500.00
35	230,000.00	230000.00	279,000.00	279000.00
36	40,000.00	40000.00	50,000.00	50000.00
TOT		658,178.45		772,205.00